
UVA Wise (3-4) -vs- Flagler (5-5)
3/17/2022 at St. Augustine, Fla. (Flagler Lacrosse Fd.)

 
 

 
 
UVA Wise Goals: Sydney Trask (4); Grace Golatt (3); Abby Stoffelen (2); Lauren Cole (1); Caroline Earnshaw (1); Anna Claire Watt (1) 
Assists: Abby Stoffelen (2); Sydney Trask (1); Mallory Trimble (1) 
 
Flagler Goals: Sydney Onega (4); Madison Daziel (3); Carly LaFerriere (2); Ally Miller (2); Sophia DeSimone (1); Zoe Howe (1); Kenzie Dillon
(1) 
Assists: Katie Stubits (2); Macy Schmidt (2); Jordan Green (1); Madison Daziel (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Flagler Lacrosse Fd.
Penalties: Paige Volpone 2nd/12:10; Kenzie Dillon 3rd/11:45; Carly LaFerriere 4th/05:56
Officials: Sarah Pidgeon; Javier Mazza; Robert Breaux

Date: 3/17/2022
Attendance: 115

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
UVA Wise 2 5 3 2 12
Flagler 0 4 5 5 14

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
UVA Wise 10 9 3 4 26
Flagler 3 14 7 8 32

Shots On Goal
UVA Wise 7 7 3 4 21
Flagler 2 13 6 7 28

Saves
UVA Wise 2 9 1 2 14
Flagler 5 2 0 2 9

Turnovers
UVA Wise 6 5 5 4 20
Flagler 7 2 5 2 16

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
UVA Wise 7-8 6-8 6-6 4-4 23-26
Flagler 6-6 7-7 7-7 6-6 26-26

Ground Balls
UVA Wise 8 10 3 1 22
Flagler 10 10 9 12 41

Draw Controls
UVA Wise 2 5 4 4 15
Flagler 1 5 5 4 15

Free-Position Shots
UVA Wise 3 1 1 1 6
Flagler 1 3 1 2 7

Fouls
UVA Wise 1 6 2 6 15
Flagler 5 6 4 3 18



UVA Wise 12

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
2 Abby Stoffelen 2 2 4 3 1 4 0 1 1-1 1
3 Sydney Trask 4 1 5 7 3 2 1 1 0-1 1
5 Katie Allen 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0-1 0
7 Ashley Shannon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2
9 Paige Volpone 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
10 Mallory Trimble 0 1 1 0 0 3 1 2 1
11 Ellie Earnshaw 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 4 0
12 Caroline Earnshaw 1 0 1 4 3 2 0 3 0-2 1
21 Anna Claire Watt 1 0 1 2 1 2 0 0 0
26 Erin Smith 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3
30 Kameryn Darrington 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 2

G 31 Jordan Edwards 0 0 0 0 5 0 1 0 0
1 Lauren Cole 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0
6 Grace Golatt 3 0 3 5 0 2 1 0 1-1 0
14 Taylor Willingham 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
22 Tamiya Bynum 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Totals 12 4 16 26 22 20 5 15 2-6 15

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
31 Jordan Edwards 60:00 14 14 L



Flagler 14

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
1 Katelyn Trainor 0 0 0 3 4 1 1 4 3
4 Sophia DeSimone 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 1-1 0
9 Kaelyn Figueras 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 1
12 Katie Stubits 0 2 2 1 1 0 0 1 1
13 Maggie Sorensen 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
16 Jordan Green 0 1 1 1 0 3 0 1 1
18 Amanda Fernandez 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
19 Carly LaFerriere 2 0 2 4 1 1 0 2 1-2 2
21 Eva Stine 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 2
31 Margaret Dethloff 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
34 Madison Daziel 3 1 4 3 4 1 0 0 1-1 0

G 77 Alex Eubanks 0 0 0 0 6 1 0 0 0
5 Anna Day 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 1
7 Kaitlyn Bush 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-1 0
10 Zoe Howe 1 0 1 3 3 2 0 1 0-1 0
14 Sadie Davis 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
22 Kenzie Dillon 1 0 1 3 2 2 2 3 1
23 Sydney Onega 4 0 4 5 3 1 0 3 1-1 1
24 Somer White 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
36 Ally Miller 2 0 2 3 1 1 0 0 0
39 Alayna Stewart 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0
44 Macy Schmidt 0 2 2 0 4 1 0 0 2

Totals 14 6 20 32 41 16 11 15 4-7 18

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
77 Alex Eubanks 60:00 12 9 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By WISE FLG
1st 00:50 Abby Stoffelen Unassisted 1 0
1st 00:36 Sydney Trask Abby Stoffelen 2 0
2nd 12:49 Grace Golatt Abby Stoffelen 3 0
2nd 10:28 Sydney Onega (UP) Katie Stubits 3 1
2nd 08:56 Carly LaFerriere Unassisted 3 2
2nd 07:28 Sydney Trask Unassisted 4 2
2nd 05:19 Kenzie Dillon Macy Schmidt 4 3
2nd 03:24 Caroline Earnshaw Unassisted 5 3
2nd 02:20 Sydney Trask Mallory Trimble 6 3
2nd 01:52 Abby Stoffelen Unassisted 7 3
2nd 00:07 Ally Miller (UP) Jordan Green 7 4
3rd 13:53 Carly LaFerriere Unassisted 7 5
3rd 11:49 Lauren Cole Sydney Trask 8 5
3rd 11:07 Sydney Trask (UP) Unassisted 9 5
3rd 10:44 Ally Miller Unassisted 9 6
3rd 10:27 Sophia DeSimone Unassisted 9 7
3rd 06:38 Zoe Howe Madison Daziel 9 8
3rd 00:33 Grace Golatt Unassisted 10 8
3rd 00:05 Madison Daziel Macy Schmidt 10 9
4th 11:09 Madison Daziel Unassisted 10 10
4th 09:11 Sydney Onega Unassisted 10 11
4th 08:50 Sydney Onega Katie Stubits 10 12
4th 06:24 Sydney Onega Unassisted 10 13
4th 03:34 Grace Golatt Unassisted 11 13
4th 01:53 Madison Daziel Unassisted 11 14
4th 00:28 Anna Claire Watt Unassisted 12 14

Period Time Team Player Type
2nd 12:10 WISE Paige Volpone YELLOW CARD
3rd 11:45 FLG Kenzie Dillon YELLOW CARD
4th 05:56 FLG Carly LaFerriere YELLOW CARD


